
ALL-ISLAND ESTIMATES OF CROP PRODUCTION  BY QUARTER 2022

      Units: Tonne

CROPS 1st  Quarter  2nd  Quarter  3rd  Quarter  4th  Quarter  ANNUAL

LEGUMES

BROAD BEAN 62 65 57 59 244

SUGAR BEAN 34 34 29 33 130

COW PEA 89 91 83 103 366

GUNGO PEA 411 57 18 189 675

RED PEA 254 261 210 235 960

PEANUT 431 476 539 566 2,012

SUB-TOTAL 1,281 985 936 1,184 4,386

VEGETABLES

BEETROOT 764 745 665 688 2,863

BROCOLLI 286 357 341 322 1,306

CABBAGE 12,445 14,588 13,456 11,767 52,256

CALALOO 4,590 4,410 4,277 4,156 17,433

CARROT 9,141 8,792 9,111 8,530 35,574

CAULIFLOWER 417 445 383 428 1,673

CELERY 104 129 119 135 486

CHO-CHO 1,724 1,463 1,308 1,485 5,980

CUCUMBER 5,212 5,756 5,444 5,599 22,012

EGG PLANT 133 127 99 101 460

ICEBURG LETTUCE 4,515 4,362 3,799 3,916 16,592

OTHER LETTUCE 688 631 586 611 2,517

OKRA 1,757 1,780 1,812 1,653 7,002

PAK CHOI 5,616 5,781 6,213 6,219 23,829

PUMPKIN 16,012 17,505 16,479 13,921 63,917

SQUASH 400 372 384 331 1,486

STRING BEAN 1,532 1,560 1,488 1,629 6,209

TOMATO 8,090 7,742 7,551 6,340 29,722

TURNIP 303 305 299 405 1,313

OTHER VEGETABLES 147 242 123 126 638

SUB-TOTAL 73,873 77,093 73,937 68,363 293,266

CONDIMENTS

ESCALLION 2,719 2,471 2,409 2,258 9,856

GINGER 564 270 48 350 1,232

ONION 1,114 1,780 320 43 3,257

HOT PEPPER 4,689 4,853 5,880 4,698 20,120

SWEET PEPPER 6,233 6,057 6,052 5,898 24,240

THYME 713 216 226 182 1,337

17 17

SUB-TOTAL 16,032 15,647 14,935 13,446 60,060

FRUITS

CANTELOPE 799 1,422 1,235 757 4,213

PAW-PAW 3,223 3,240 3,373 3,231 13,067

PINEAPPLE 10,196 16,392 15,992 9,072 51,652

WATERMELON 3,619 5,178 5,230 4,275 18,302

SUB-TOTAL 17,837 26,232 25,830 17,336 87,235

CEREALS 0

HYBRID CORN 327 365 340 352 1,383

ORDINARY 215 205 209 226 855

SWEET CORN 34 69 43 42 188

RICE 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 576 639 591 620 2,427

PLANTAINS

HORSE PLANTAIN 10,458 11,111 12,941 12,075 46,584

OTHER PLANTAIN 3,390 3,599 3,694 3,319 14,001

SUB-TOTAL 13,848 14,711 16,634 15,393 60,586

POTATOES

IRISH POTATO 6,143 9,107 1,957 1,462 18,669

SWEET POTATO 14,804 15,171 16,118 14,373 60,466

SUB-TOTAL 20,948 24,278 18,074 15,835 79,135

YAMS

LUCEA 931 729 5,458 3,186 10,305

NEGRO 2,311 1,070 3,853 5,593 12,827

RENTA 5,135 2,350 231 2,043 9,759

ST. VINCENT 705 197 25 388 1,314

SWEET 863 166 91 1,095 2,214

TAU 1,172 862 676 877 3,587

YELLOW 42,004 41,940 40,101 41,080 165,125

OTHER     906 489 405 553 2,353

SUB-TOTAL 54,026 47,802 50,841 54,814 207,483

OTHER TUBERS

BITTER CASSAVA 1,290 1,014 1,092 950 4,346

SWEET CASSAVA 4,959 3,918 4,449 3,934 17,261

COCO 2,806 2,848 2,656 2,710 11,020

DASHEEN 4,499 4,353 4,488 4,737 18,077

SUB-TOTAL 13,554 12,133 12,686 12,331 50,704
SORREL 399 148 134 546 1,227

GRAND-TOTAL 212,373 219,667 214,599 199,869 846,508
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